
First Reading: February 20, 2024 
Second Reading: dispensed 

RESOLUTION 2024 - Q;) ;). 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF A T770 
T4 BOBCAT COMPACT TRACK LOADER WITH INCLUDED OPTIONS AND 

DISPENSING WITH A SECOND READING 

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees has determined that separate bids for the 
purchase of a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options would exceed the 
price available from Bobcat Enterprises which is the low bidder under the Ohio Cooperative 
Purchasing Program of which Sycamore Township is a member; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees wishes to purchase a T770 T4 Bobcat 
Compact Track Loader with included options from Bobcat Enterprises for use in the Township 
Maintenance department; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees can purchase a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact 
Track Loader with included options from Bobcat Enterprises through the Ohio Cooperative 
Purchasing Program at a price of $83,808.45 which is discounted (30) thirty percent off MSRP; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of 
Sycamore Township, State of Ohio: 

SECTION 1. 

SECTION 2. 

SECTION 3. 

VOTE RECORD: 

The Township Administrator is hereby authorized to acquire, through the 
Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program from Bobcat Enterprises a T770 T4 
Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options in an amount not to 
exceed $83,808.45. 

The Trustees of Sycamore Township upon at least a majority vote do hereby 
dispense with any requirement that this resolution be read on two separate 
days, and hereby authorize the adoption of this resolution upon its first 
reading. 

This resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law. 

Mr. Kellumsk Ms. Schwegmann ~ Mr. Weidman (}>~ -L 



PASSED at a meeting of the Board of Township Trustees this 20th day of 
February, 2024. 

~ ms, Trustee 

AUTHENTICATION 

This is to certify that this Resolution was duly passed and filed with the Sycamore 
Township Fiscal Officer this 20th day of February, 2024. 

an T. Deters 
S camore Township Fiscal Officer 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

vtawi:ence E. Barbiere, Law Director 



-Bobcat. 
Customer 
SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP 289937 
8540 KENWOOD RD 
CINCINNATI, OH, 45236-2010 
Phone: +l 513 791 8447 

Product Quotation 
Quotation Number: BG346094 
Quote Sent Date: Feb 14, 2024 
Expiration Date: Mar 15, 2024 

Contact 

Prepared By 
Bernie Glerach 
Phone: 513-313-4886 
Email: bgierach@bobcatent.com 

Dealer 
Bobcat Enterprises, Hamilton, OH 

~t:11:1 Nam_:··-·---- ___ .~!:11:1.~~11:1ber ·-·•····---······· Quantity 
·----·--·-·····~-----· 

Price Each 

60,577.30 
--- Total 

T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader M0285 
Standard Equipment: 
92 HP Turbo Tier 4 Diesel Engine 
Air Intake Heatei: (Automatically Activated) 
Auxiliary Hydraulics: Variable Flow 
Backup Alann 
Bob-Tach 
Bobcat Interlock Control System (BICS) 
Controls: Bobcat Standard 
Engine/Hydraulic Systems Shutdown 
Horn 

Deluxe Package 
Included: Deluxe Package:, Enclosed 
HV AC Cab, Adjustable Heated Cloth Air 
Ride Seat, Power"Bob-Tach, Keyless 
Ignition, Deluxe Display, Standard Lights, 
Attachment Control, Single Direction 
Bucket Positioning, Two-Speed Travel, 
Telematics - Machine IQ, 3yr Standard 
Telematics Subscription, Ride Control , 
Reversing Fan 
Selectable Joystick Controls (SJC) 
High Flow Hydraulics 
80" Severe Duty Bucket/cutting edge 

4K Heavy Duty Pallet Fork Frame 
4K Heavy Duty Pallet Fork Teeth 
80" Root Grapple 
_Sweeper Bucket 84° 

M0285-Pl 1-Cl2 

M0285-RO 1-C04 
M0285-R03-C03 
7326129 

7294305 

7294305 
7483226 
7418178 

1 60,577.30 

Instrumentation: Engine Temp & Fuel Gauges, Hourmeter, RPM 
and Warning Lights 
Lift Arm Support 
Lift Path: Vertical 
Lights, Front & Rear 
Operator Cab 

Includes: Adjustable Suspension Seat, Top & Rear Windows, 
Seat Bar, Seat Belt 
Roll Over Protective Structure (ROPS) meets SAE-JI 040 & ISO 
3471 
Falling Object Protective Structure (FOPS) meets SAE-Jl043 & 
ISO 3449, Level I; (Level II is available through Bobcat Parts) 

Parking Brake: Spring Applied, Pressure Released (SAPR) 
Solid Mounted Carriage with 5 Rollers 
Tracks: Rubber, 17. 7" wide 
Warranty: 2 years, or 2000 hours whichever occurs first 

1 7,361.20 7,361.20 

661.50 
1,886.50 

2285.99 

661.50 
1,886.50 
2285.99 

446.88 446.88 

340.48 340.48 
4,224.84 4,224.84 

'•• , ............... 6,023.76_ _ ---- 6,023.76 
Total for T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader $83,808.45 

fQu. ote Total - USD .. ···-· ·1, L ... . $83,8os.45 __ 



Dealer P.D.I. 
Freight Charges 
Destination Charges 
Sales total before Taxes 
Taxes 

Quote Total- USD 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

$83,808.45 
0.00 

$83,808.45 

Notes:**The Above quotation reflects the Ohio State Contract (STS) All Purchase Orders Must be made to Bobcat Company, 
250 East Beaton Dr. West Fargo, ND 58078 

Customer Acceptance: 
Quotation Number: BG346094 Purchase Order: _ ____ ___ ____ __ _ 

Authorized Signature: 

Print: Sign: _ ___ _ ___ _______ ___ ___ ___ _ 

Date: _ _ ___ Email: _ _____ _ _ _ ___ _ _ _ ___ _ _____ Tax Exempt: YD /ND 


