First Reading: February 20, 2024 Second Reading: dispensed

RESOLUTION 2024 - O22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF A T770 T4 BOBCAT COMPACT TRACK LOADER WITH INCLUDED OPTIONS AND DISPENSING WITH A SECOND READING

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees has determined that separate bids for the purchase of a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options would exceed the price available from Bobcat Enterprises which is the low bidder under the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program of which Sycamore Township is a member; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees wishes to purchase a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options from Bobcat Enterprises for use in the Township Maintenance department; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Township Trustees can purchase a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options from Bobcat Enterprises through the Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program at a price of \$83,808.45 which is discounted (30) thirty percent off MSRP;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Township Trustees of Sycamore Township, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. The Township Administrator is hereby authorized to acquire, through the

Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Program from Bobcat Enterprises a T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader with included options in an amount not to

exceed \$83,808.45.

SECTION 2. The Trustees of Sycamore Township upon at least a majority vote do hereby

dispense with any requirement that this resolution be read on two separate days, and hereby authorize the adoption of this resolution upon its first

reading.

SECTION 3. This resolution shall take effect on the earliest date allowed by law.

VOTE RECORD:

Mr. Kellums Arc Ms. Schwegmann Mr. Weidman Arc

February, 2024. AUTHENTI	as duly passed and filed with the Sycamore
	Jonathan T. Deters Sycamore Township Fiscal Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Lawrence E. Barbiere, Law Director	



Product Quotation

Quotation Number: BG346094 Quote Sent Date: Feb 14, 2024

Expiration Date: Mar 15, 2024

Prepared By Bernie Gierach Phone: 513-313-4886

Email: bgierach@bobcatent.com

Customer

SYCAMORE TOWNSHIP 289937

8540 KENWOOD RD

CINCINNATI, OH, 45236-2010

Phone: +1 513 791 8447

Contact

Dealer

Bobcat Enterprises, Hamilton, OH

Item Name	Item Number	Quantity	Price Each	Total
T770 T4 Bobcat Compact Track Loader	M0285	1	60,577.30	60,577.30
Standard Equipment: 92 HP Turbo Tier 4 Diesel Engine Air Intake Heater (Automatically Activated) Auxiliary Hydraulics: Variable Flow Backup Alarm Bob-Tach Bobcat Interlock Control System (BICS) Controls: Bobcat Standard Engine/Hydraulic Systems Shutdown Horn		Instrumentation: Engine Tempand Warning Lights Lift Arm Support Lift Path: Vertical Lights, Front & Rear Operator Cab Includes: Adjustable Susper Seat Bar, Seat Belt Roll Over Protective Structs 3471 Falling Object Protective Structs ISO 3449, Level I; (Level II Parking Brake: Spring Applies Solid Mounted Carriage with: Tracks: Rubber, 17.7" wide	nsion Seat, Top & ure (ROPS) meet tructure (FOPS) r I is available thro d, Pressure Relea 5 Rollers	& Rear Windows, s SAE-J1040 & ISO meets SAE-J1043 & ough Bobcat Parts) sed (SAPR)
Deluxe Package Included: Deluxe Package:, Enclosed HVAC Cab, Adjustable Heated Cloth Air Ride Seat, Power Bob-Tach, Keyless Ignition, Deluxe Display, Standard Lights, Attachment Control, Single Direction Bucket Positioning, Two-Speed Travel, Telematics - Machine IQ, 3yr Standard Telematics Subscription, Ride Control, Reversing Fan	M0285-P11-C12	Warranty: 2 years, or 2000 ho	7,361.20	7,361.20
Selectable Joystick Controls (SJC)	M0285-R01-C04	1	661.50	661.50
High Flow Hydraulics	M0285-R03-C03	1	1,886.50	1,886.50
80" Severe Duty Bucket/cutting edge	7326129	1	2285.99	2285.99
4K Heavy Duty Pallet Fork Frame 4K Heavy Duty Pallet Fork Teeth 80" Root Grapple Sweeper Bucket 84"	7294305 7294305 7483226 7418178	- 1 1 1	446.88 340.48 4,224.84 6,023.76	446.88 340.48 4,224.84 6,023.76
Director Duenet of	groups to the contract of the	Bobcat Compact Track Loader	0,040.70	\$83,808.45
•	A VWI AVA I I / V I T L	Quote Total - USD	najříšívá s tým s deve nemenovaním monajím a me	***************************************
				\$83,808.45

Quote Total - USD	\$83,808.45	
Taxes	0.00	
Sales total before Taxes	\$83,808.45	
Destination Charges	0.00	
Freight Charges	0.00	
Dealer P.D.I.	0.00	

Notes:**The Above quotation reflects the Ohio State Contract (STS) All Purchase Orders Must be made to Bobcat Company, 250 East Beaton Dr. West Fargo, ND 58078

Customer Acceptance: Quotation Number: BG3460	Purchase Order:	
Authorized Signature:		
Print: Date: Em	Sign:	Tax Exempt: Y □ /N □